GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2160
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013

. GROWTH OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of growth of industrial products in the States during the last three years, State-wise including Assam, and

(b) the contribution and weightage of industrial growth on the Gross Domestic Product of the respective States including Assam?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (DR, S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a): State/Union Territory (UT)-wise and year-wise details of industrial output, including Assam, as per the Annual Survey of Industries (ASI) for the years 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (P) are given in the Table at Annexure-1. Details of growth rates are not separately available.

(b): The share of industrial sector in the State Gross Domestic Product (at Current Prices) in the respective State/UT for the years
2008-09 to 2010-11, as per AS|, is as given in the Table at Annexure-l.
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